

City of Gainesville

City Hall 200 East University Avenue Gainesville, Florida 32601

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 040893 Version: 0 Name: Agreement with Meridian Behavioral Healthcare,

Inc. to Provide Outreach and Education Services for the Gainesville Police Department's Comprehensive

Drug Plan Program (B)

Type: Staff Recommendation Status: Passed

File created: 1/24/2005 In control: City Manager

On agenda: Final action: 1/24/2005

Title: Agreement with Meridian Behavioral Healthcare, Inc. to Provide Outreach and Education Services for

the Gainesville Police Department's Comprehensive Drug Plan Program (B)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 040893_200501241300.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/24/2005	0	City Commission	Approved as Recommended	Pass

Agreement with Meridian Behavioral Healthcare, Inc. to Provide Outreach and Education Services for the Gainesville Police Department's Comprehensive Drug Plan Program (B)

A primary component of the Gainesville Police Department's Comprehensive Drug Plan includes prevention, education, awareness and treatment of substance abuse as a means to reduce drug crimes and crimes associated with drug activity in the City. This agreement will provide community outreach and a program of education, counseling, life skills, and related services to at-risk youth and identified adults referred by the Gainesville Police Department.

Funding (\$49,917) for this agreement was previously approved and appropriated by the City Commission on July 13, 2004.

The City Commission authorize the Interim City Manager to execute the agreement with Meridian Behavioral Healthcare, Inc., subject to approval by the City Attorney as to form and legality, and authorize the issuance of a purchase order in an amount not to exceed \$49,917 for this agreement.